	والمراجع والمنافع	
FORM PTO-1595 PE JC RECORD	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Hondrable Commissioner of Patents ar	inal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(iest at	2600408	
S.R. Zhang	Name: CPD Associates, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party (les) attached?()Yes(X)No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 100 Cambridge Plaza Drive	
(X) Assignment () Merger	City: Winston-Salem State: North Carolina ZIP: 27104	
() Security Agreement () Change of Name	Additional name(a) & address(as) attached: () Van (V) Na	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes (X) No.		
Execution Date: 10/05/03		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
29/183,443: 29/183,444; 29/183,445; 29/183,446 29/183,447 29/183,448; 29/183,449; 29/183,450; 29/183,451; 29/183,452 29/183,453; 29/183,454; 29/183,455; and 29/189,600		
Additional numbers attach	ned? () Yes (X) No.	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 14	
Name: Lawrence J. Crain	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. Internal Address: 300 South Wacker Drive	(X) Enclosed	
Suite 2500 Chicago, Illinois 60606 Street Address:	(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account only in the event proper payment is not enclosed.	
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: State: ZIP:	07-2069	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:()Yes(X)No	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Laura R. Wanek Name of Person Signing November 4, 2003 Signature November 4, 2003 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
1418.68232 - 1418.68244		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 1/13/2003 ECOUPER 00000143 072069 29183443 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks		
	00x 1450	

PATENT REEL: 014680 FRAME: 0282



GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD.

300 South Wacker Drive Suite 2500 Chicago, Illinois 60606

DESIGN PATENT ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor or inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

Name:

S.R. Zhang

Address:

Block 6

Lakepoint Drive, No. 03-28

Singapore 648925 Citizen of Taiwan

hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

Name:

CPD Associates, Inc.

Address:

100 Cambridge Plaza Drive

Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27104

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the inventions identified in Appendix A for which a United States Design Patent Application was filed on the dates listed in Appendix A and given the Serial Numbers listed in Appendix A; and all rights and privileges under any Design Patent which may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, to sue for past infringement.

- (1) The ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof, (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention.
- (2) ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any and all Design Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- (3) ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

4. R. ZHIONG 10.05

PATENT REEL: 014680 FRAME: 0283 (4) ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD. of Chicago, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or a Patent Office of any foreign country.

Date: 5003/10/05

Signature of inventor S. R. Zus NG

K:V2102V68070ASSIGNMENT.DOC

2

PATENT REEL: 014680 FRAME: 0284

Appendix A

ASSIGNOR, S.R. Zhang, hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE, CPD Associates, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the inventions identified below for which a United States Design Patent Application was filed on the dates listed below and which were given the Serial Numbers listed below; and all rights and privileges under any Design Patent which may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, to sue for past infringement.

Filing Date	Serial No.	Title
06-10-2003	29/183,443	BARBEQUE GRILL COOKING APPARATUS
06-10-2003	29/183,444	BARBEQUE GRILL COOKING APPARATUS
06-10-2003	29/183,445	BARBEQUE GRILL COOKING APPARATUS
06-10-2003	29/183,446	BARBEQUE GRILL COOKING APPARATUS
06-10-2003	29/183,447	BARBEQUE GRILL COOKING APPARATUS
06-10-2003	29/183,448	BARBEQUE GRILL COOKING APPARATUS
06-10-2003	29/183,449	BARBEQUE GRILL COOKING APPARATUS
06-10-2003	29/183,450	BARBEQUE GRILL COOKING APPARATUS
06-10-2003	29/183,451	BARBEQUE GRILL COOKING APPARATUS
06-10-2003	29/183,452	BARBEQUE GRILL COOKING APPARATUS
06-10-2003	29/183,453	BARBEQUE GRILL COOKING APPARATUS
06-10-2003	29/183,454	BARBEQUE GRILL COOKING APPARATUS
06-10-2003	29/183,455	BARBEQUE GRILL COOKING APPARATUS
09-06-2003	29/189,600	BARBEQUE GRILL COOKING APPARATUS

3

4. R. THANG JONS. 10, 05

PATENT RECORDED: 11/07/2003 REEL: 014680 FRAME: 0285